TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429008

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		05/25/2017	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datto, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Merritt 7
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Backupify, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Milk Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4403443	DATTO
Registration Number:	4403445	DATTO ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4392364	GENISIS
Registration Number:	4507394	DATTO ALTO
Registration Number:	4403444	INTELLIGENT BUSINESS CONTINUITY
Serial Number:	86975012	SIRIS
Registration Number:	4059291	BACKUPIFY
Registration Number:	4059292	BACKUPIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602758299

TRADEMARK

900407468 REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 8602758285 Email: jscheib@rc.com **Correspondent Name:** Jacqueline P. Scheib Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline P. Scheib **SIGNATURE:** /Jacqueline P. Scheib/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Webster ___ Datto - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (final)#page1.tif source=Webster __ Datto - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (final)#page2.tif source=Webster Datto - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (final)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 25, 2017, by Webster Bank, N.A. in its capacity as the administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) in favor of Datto, Inc. and Backupify, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and that certain Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement"), each dated as of January 26, 2015 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time) by and among, among others, the Grantors and Agent, the Grantors and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, Grantors granted to Agent on behalf of the secured parties a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("**USPTO**") at Reel/Frame 5448/0449;

WHEREAS, Agent desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Grantors all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent on behalf of itself and the secured parties, hereby releases and terminates the liens granted in the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and relinquishes unto Grantors the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Agent or the secured parties may have in, to or under to the Trademarks in order to revest in Grantors full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

[Signature page follows.]

16563143-v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

WEBSTER BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: 2004 A

TYKRIDOK

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

Name of Grantor	Trademark or Trademark Application	Reg. or App. No.	Reg. or App. Date	Country
Datto, Inc.	DATTO	4,403,443	9/17/13	US
Datto, Inc.	DATTO ACADEMY	4,403,445	9/17/13	US
Datto, Inc.	GENISIS	4,392,364	8/27/13	US
Datto, Inc.	DATTO ALTO	4,507,394	4/1/14	US
Datto, Inc.	INTELLIGENT BUSINESS CONTINUITY	4,403,444	9/17/13	US
Datto, Inc.	INTELLIGENT BUSINESS CONTINUITY	TMA 890564	11/21/14	Canada
Datto, Inc.	DATTO	1580276	4/22/14	Australia
Datto, Inc.	DATTO	012137873	2/5/14	Community Trademark
Datto, Inc.	siris	86/975,012	10/31/13	US
Datto, Inc.	DATTO	1643463	9/13/13	Canada
Backupify, Inc.	BACKUPIFY	4059291	11/22/11	US
Backupify, Inc.	BACKUPIFY	4059292	11/22/11	US

RECORDED: 05/26/2017